

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
2599 of 2025

In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 9063 of 2025

=====
NITESHBHAI BHANJIBHAI KHETIYA
Versus
DEPUTY COLLECTOR & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

PRATIK K CHAUDHARY(8359) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE
Date : 07/05/2025
ORAL ORDER

Heard learned Advocate Mr. Pratik Chaudhary on record for the applicant. Issue notice upon the respondents, making it returnable on 18.06.2025.

RATHOD KAUSHIKSINH

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)