

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2599 of
2025**

In F/FIRST APPEAL/9063/2025

=====

NITESHBHAI BHANJIBHAI KHETIYA
Versus
DEPUTY COLLECTOR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

PRATIK K CHAUDHARY(8359) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 3.3
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3.1,3.2,3.4,3.5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 09/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

There is service on behalf of respondent No. 1.
Fresh Notice to respondent No. 3.3 returnable on
27.03.2026.

Direct Service is permitted.

MARY VADAKKAN

(J. C. DOSHI,J)